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Build the Boat

The members of Lewes Fire Department are proudhhounce that we have contracted
with Moose Boats Inc. of Petaluma, California talda top of the line 44’ Aluminum,
Catamaran Boat. More than double the size of tihheent boat, the new Fire/Rescue boat
features twin 600 HP diesel engines with Jet Driteegprovide faster response times,
safer rescue operations, better maneuverability agoess to even the shallowest areas of
the coastline and canal. With a 750 gallon per teifnefighting pump, scene lights to
facilitate nighttime operations, a large climatentrolled cabin and room to carry two
back-boarded patients, the new Lewes Fire Depattfirefrescue boat will be capable of
providing firefighting, search and rescue, and eyaecy medical services to the entire
cape region in all types of weather. The new/Riescue boat will be equipped with
state-of-the-art electronics including a thermaagimg camera used to improve search
and rescue operations and victim recovery, and naergency beacon locating device
used to locate emergency beacons when a boat oe @ain distress. As the largest
Fire/Rescue Boat in the lower Delaware Bay Regiba,new Lewes Fire/Rescue boat
has been designed to meet the current and groveedsnof the City of Lewes as well as
those of neighboring coastal towns and cities.

Lewes Fire Department is responsible for emergaesponse in the Delaware Bay,
Lewes-Rehoboth Canal, Roosevelt Inlet, BroadkilleRi smaller tributaries, 15 miles of
coastline, approximately 25 square miles of thealdate Bay and approximately 50
square miles of the Atlantic Ocean. Traveling ¢éhegaterways are hundreds of
recreational, and commercial boats, oil tankerggacahips and the Cape May — Lewes
Ferry. During the summer season, as many as 186 Iper day use the public ramp
facilities located in Lewes, and the Cape May — éswWerry transports more than 100
vehicles and 1000 passengers every day.

Lewes Fire Department answers more than 600 emeygells and 1200 medical calls
every year. Dozens of those calls are for emergenzn the waters of the cape region.
Dedicated men and women of Lewes Fire Departmsktheir lives every day to answer
those calls using a small, aging, antiquated vesBkré new Lewes Fire/Rescue boat will
ensure the safety of responding personnel as wehleaboaters and citizens of the Lewes
area, now and for many, many years into the future.



Build the Boat

The members of Lewes Fire Department ask that youdip us in our endeavor to
purchase the most advanced Fire/Rescue boat in hasy. By helping us purchase
the new boat you will be contributing to the safetyof all the people that work, play,
and travel on our local waters every day.

Lewes Fire Department has been working hard to sece funding from federal,
state, and local governments, but funds are limited Please help us by making a tax-
deductible donation to our “Build the Boat” campaign and know that you have
made a difference in the safety of boaters in theWwer Delaware Bay region.

There are many ways to help “Build the Boat”. Youcan make your tax-deductible
donation and join our sponsorship “ranks” as listedbelow. Or you can “buy” us a
piece of equipment listed on the following page. itaer way you will know that your
donation will go towards building the very best Fie/Rescue boat in the region that
will undoubtedly save lives in the future.

Please be sure to check our websitgyww.lewesfire.comto keep up to date on the
status of the “Build the Boat” campaign and to seaipdates on the construction of
the new Lewes Fire/Rescue Boat.

Sponsorship Ranks

Up to $100 Fire Fighter |
$101 to $500 Fire Fighter Il
$501 to $1,000 Lieutenant
$1,001 to $5,000 Captain
$5,001 to $10,000 Battalion Chief

$10,001 to $50,000 Assistant Chief

$50,001 to $100,000  Deputy Chief



l[tems

Ball Fenders

Pick Head Axe
Dock Lines

Flat Head Axe
Safety Flare Kit
Chart Lights

Fire Fighting Hose
Flashlights

Boat Hook

Compass

Cabin Fans

Pike Poles

Ring Buoy

Hand Held Marine VHF Radio
Life Jacket Beacons for MOB System
Engine Room Lights

Life Jackets

Deck Lights

Cabin Heaters

Fire Fighting Nozzle (Smooth)
Work Flotation Suits

Engine Block Heaters

Engine Room Heaters
Portable Suction Unit

Loud Hailer/Siren

Floating Backboards and Accessories
Docking Lights

Swim Grid Lights

Emergency Lights

Fire Fighting Nozzle (Fog)
Shore Power Cord

Cost
$55.00
$55.00
$65.00
$65.00
$75.00
$90.00
$100.00
$125.00
$160.00
$175.00
$200.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$235.00
$250.00
$275.00
$290.00
$400.00
$425.00
$435.00
$470.00
$475.00
$495.00
$510.00
$525.00
$525.00
$600.00
$610.00
$650.00
$690.00



Items

Survival Suits

VHF Marine Radios

Furuno Depth Sounder

Foam Fire Fighting Equipment
Bow Ladder

Dry Chemical Portable Fire Extinguisher

Dive Ladder

I mage Stabilizing Binoculars
Cabin Defrost Heater

Cabin Refrigerator

Boat Graphics

Rescue Dry Suits

EPIRB (Emergency Radio Beacon)
Anchor, Chain and Line

ACR Remote Search Spotlight
Scene Lights

Infrared Binoculars

Port Fire Fighting Monitor

Bow Fire Fighting Monitor
Piratecom Intercom System
Furuno Vessel Identification System
Emergency Life Raft

800mhz Fire Radios

Man Overboard Location System
Shore Transformer/Battery Charger
Heated Cabin Glass

Cabin Air Conditioner/Heat Pump
Furuno Radar/GPS/Chart Plotter

FLIR Remote Infrared Search Camera

8KW Diesel Generator
Fire Fighting Pump System

Cost
$759.00
$850.00
$985.00
$995.00
$1,050.00
$1,065.00
$1,145.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,240.00
$1,245.00
$1,600.00
$1,780.00
$2,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,350.00
$4,100.00
$4,700.00
$5,520.00
$5,465.00
$5,500.00
$5,585.00
$5,629.00
$6,750.00
$9,950.00
$10,800.00
$12,000.00
$16,625.00
$50,440.00



Build the Boat

Yes! | would like to help with the “Build the BdaCampaign.
Name:

Address:

Phone;

Email:

Sponsorship Ranks:

Up to $100 Fire Fighter |
$101 to $500 Fire Fighter Il
$501 to $1,000 Lieutenant

$1,001 to $5,000 Captain

$5,001 to $10,000  Battalion Chief
$10,001 to $50,000 Assistant Chief
$50,001 to $100,000 Deputy Chief

| would like to help purchase equipmenti@ new
Fire/Rescue boat. Enclosed is a check for $ to
purchase

| (We) would like to be listed as

Please make checks payable kawes Fire Department Build the Boat Campaign

Thank you for your generous support!!!



