

Lewes Fire Department Inc.
P O Box 441
Lewes, DE 19958
302.645.6556
www.lewesfire.com



The members of Lewes Fire Department are proud to announce that we have contracted with Moose Boats Inc. of Petaluma, California to build a top of the line 44' Aluminum, Catamaran Boat. More than double the size of the current boat, the new Fire/Rescue boat features twin 600 HP diesel engines with Jet Drives to provide faster response times, safer rescue operations, better maneuverability, and access to even the shallowest areas of the coastline and canal. With a 750 gallon per minute firefighting pump, scene lights to facilitate nighttime operations, a large climate controlled cabin and room to carry two back-boarded patients, the new Lewes Fire Department fire/rescue boat will be capable of providing firefighting, search and rescue, and emergency medical services to the entire cape region in all types of weather. The new Fire/Rescue boat will be equipped with state-of-the-art electronics including a thermal imaging camera used to improve search and rescue operations and victim recovery, and an emergency beacon locating device used to locate emergency beacons when a boat or plane is in distress. As the largest Fire/Rescue Boat in the lower Delaware Bay Region, the new Lewes Fire/Rescue boat has been designed to meet the current and growing needs of the City of Lewes as well as those of neighboring coastal towns and cities.

Lewes-Rehoboth Canal, Roosevelt Inlet, Broadkill River, smaller tributaries, 15 miles of coastline, approximately 25 square miles of the Delaware Bay and approximately 50 square miles of the Atlantic Ocean. Traveling these waterways are hundreds of recreational, and commercial boats, oil tankers, cargo ships and the Cape May – Lewes Ferry. During the summer season, as many as 100 boats per day use the public ramp facilities located in Lewes, and the Cape May – Lewes Ferry transports more than 100 vehicles and 1000 passengers every day.

Lewes Fire Department answers more than 600 emergency calls and 1200 medical calls every year. Dozens of those calls are for emergencies on the waters of the cape region. Dedicated men and women of Lewes Fire Department risk their lives every day to answer those calls using a small, aging, antiquated vessel. The new Lewes Fire/Rescue boat will ensure the safety of responding personnel as well as the boaters and citizens of the Lewes area, now and for many, many years into the future.

The members of Lewes Fire Department ask that you help us in our endeavor to purchase the most advanced Fire/Rescue boat in history. By helping us purchase the new boat you will be contributing to the safety of all the people that work, play, and travel on our local waters every day.

Lewes Fire Department has been working hard to secure funding from federal, state, and local governments, but funds are limited. Please help us by making a tax-deductible donation to our "Build the Boat" campaign and know that you have made a difference in the safety of boaters in the lower Delaware Bay region.

There are many ways to help "Build the Boat". You can make your tax-deductible donation and join our sponsorship "ranks" as listed below. Or you can "buy" us a piece of equipment listed on the following page. Either way you will know that your donation will go towards building the very best Fire/Rescue boat in the region that will undoubtedly save lives in the future.

Please be sure to check our website; <u>www.lewesfire.com</u> to keep up to date on the status of the "Build the Boat" campaign and to see updates on the construction of the new Lewes Fire/Rescue Boat.

Sponsorship Ranks

Up to \$100	Fire Fighter I
\$101 to \$500	Fire Fighter II
\$501 to \$1,000	Lieutenant
\$1,001 to \$5,000	Captain
\$5,001 to \$10,000	Battalion Chief
\$10,001 to \$50,000	Assistant Chief
\$50,001 to \$100,000	Deputy Chief

<u>Items</u>	Cost
Ball Fenders	\$55.00
Pick Head Axe	\$55.00
Dock Lines	\$65.00
Flat Head Axe	\$65.00
Safety Flare Kit	\$75.00
Chart Lights	\$90.00
Fire Fighting Hose	\$100.00
Flashlights	\$125.00
Boat Hook	\$160.00
Compass	\$175.00
Cabin Fans	\$200.00
Pike Poles	\$225.00
Ring Buoy	\$225.00
Hand Held Marine VHF Radio	\$225.00
Life Jacket Beacons for MOB System	\$235.00
Engine Room Lights	\$250.00
Life Jackets	\$275.00
Deck Lights	\$290.00
Cabin Heaters	\$400.00
Fire Fighting Nozzle (Smooth)	\$425.00
Work Flotation Suits	\$435.00
Engine Block Heaters	\$470.00
Engine Room Heaters	\$475.00
Portable Suction Unit	\$495.00
Loud Hailer/Siren	\$510.00
Floating Backboards and Accessories	\$525.00
Docking Lights	\$525.00
Swim Grid Lights	\$600.00
Emergency Lights	\$610.00
Fire Fighting Nozzle (Fog)	\$650.00
Shore Power Cord	\$690.00

<u>Items</u>	Cost
Survival Suits	\$759.00
VHF Marine Radios	\$850.00
Furuno Depth Sounder	\$985.00
Foam Fire Fighting Equipment	\$995.00
Bow Ladder	\$1,050.00
Dry Chemical Portable Fire Extinguisher	\$1,065.00
Dive Ladder	\$1,145.00
Image Stabilizing Binoculars	\$1,200.00
Cabin Defrost Heater	\$1,200.00
Cabin Refrigerator	\$1,200.00
Boat Graphics	\$1,200.00
Rescue Dry Suits	\$1,240.00
EPIRB (Emergency Radio Beacon)	\$1,245.00
Anchor, Chain and Line	\$1,600.00
ACR Remote Search Spotlight	\$1,780.00
Scene Lights	\$2,000.00
Infrared Binoculars	\$2,500.00
Port Fire Fighting Monitor	\$3,350.00
Bow Fire Fighting Monitor	\$4,100.00
Piratecom Intercom System	\$4,700.00
Furuno Vessel Identification System	\$5,520.00
Emergency Life Raft	\$5,465.00
800mhz Fire Radios	\$5,500.00
Man Overboard Location System	\$5,585.00
Shore Transformer/Battery Charger	\$5,629.00
Heated Cabin Glass	\$6,750.00
Cabin Air Conditioner/Heat Pump	\$9,950.00
Furuno Radar/GPS/Chart Plotter	\$10,800.00
FLIR Remote Infrared Search Camera	\$12,000.00
8KW Diesel Generator	\$16,625.00
Fire Fighting Pump System	\$50,440.00

Yes! I would like to help with the "Build the Boat" Campaign. Name: Address: **Phone: Email:** Sponsorship Ranks: Up to \$100 Fire Fighter I \$101 to \$500 Fire Fighter II \$501 to \$1,000 Lieutenant \$1,001 to \$5,000 Captain \$5,001 to \$10,000 **Battalion Chief** \$10,001 to \$50,000 **Assistant Chief** \$50,001 to \$100,000 Deputy Chief ___ I would like to help purchase equipment for the new Fire/Rescue boat. Enclosed is a check for \$ to purchase I (We) would like to be listed as _____

Please make checks payable to: Lewes Fire Department Build the Boat Campaign

Thank you for your generous support!!!